The MOX Adventure
Tamara Reavis
May 2015
Page 2
Overview of Presentation
> Characteristics of MOX Fuel
MOX Fuel at Duke Energy
MOX Fuel and NMMSS

- RIS To Account
- Project Number
- Material Type codes – IAEA codes (Import/Export)
- Government-owned material
Page 10
Shipper’s 741
RFFFXND      1 A A104 AUA AUA 03152005
RFFFXND      1 A A201  NJ13GE             1R50000000GD 309  G
RFFFXND      1 A A501                                            44600            2530             100
RFFFXND      1 A A202  NJ13GE             1R50000000GP  309  G
RFFFXND      1 A A502                                        2038400          57390      1920600
RFFFXND      1 A A203  NJ13GG             1R50000000GD  309  G
RFFFXND      1 A A503                                            44600            2530              100
RFFFXND      1 A A204  NJ13GG             1R50000000GP  309  G
RFFFXND      1 A A504                                        2035600           58480      1915800
RFFFXND      1 A A3    GEN-LIC
RFFFXND      1 A A701D              89200            33
RFFFXND      1 A A702P           4074000            33
Page 11
Shipper’s 741 (continued)
RFFFXND      2 A A104 AUA AUA 03152005
RFFFXND      2 A A201  NJ13GF             1R50000000GD  309   G
RFFFXND      2 A A501                                            44600              2530          100
RFFFXND      2 A A202  NJ13GF             1R50000000GP  309   G
RFFFXND      2 A A502                                         2039800           58080   1920500
RFFFXND      2 A A203  NJ13GH             1R50000000GD  309   G
RFFFXND      2 A A503                                             44500             2530           100
RFFFXND      2 A A204  NJ13GH             1R50000000GP  309   G
RFFFXND      2 A A504                                         2033200            58703   1913100
RFFFXND      2 A A3    GEN-LIC
RFFFXND      2 A A701D              89100           33
RFFFXND      2 A A702P           4073000           33
Page 12
Reporting to NMMSS as Receiver
 Project Number changed when received at Catawba Nuclear Station
 Material Type codes reverted back to U.S. Codes (Domestic
Transfers)
 Material still government-owned (G owner code)
Page 13
Receiver’s 741
RFFFXND      1 A B104                                                                                 04252005
RFFFXND      1 A B201  NJ13GE             1ANN600101010309  G
RFFFXND      1 A B501                                                44600         2530            100
RFFFXND      1 A B202  NJ13GE             1ANN600101050309  G
RFFFXND      1 A B502                                            2038400       57390     1920600
RFFFXND      1 A B203  NJ13GG             1ANN600101010309  G
RFFFXND      1 A B503                                                44600         2530             100
RFFFXND      1 A B204  NJ13GG             1ANN600101050309  G
RFFFXND      1 A B504                                           2035600        58480     1915800
RFFFXND      1 A B70110             89200            33
RFFFXND      1 A B70250         4074000            33
Page 14
Receiver’s 741(continued)
RFFFXND      2 A B104                                                                                04272005
RFFFXND      2 A B201  NJ13GF             1ANN600101010309  G
RFFFXND      2 A B501                                                44600         2530            100
RFFFXND      2 A B202  NJ13GF             1ANN600101050309  G
RFFFXND      2 A B502                                             2039800      58080     1920500
RFFFXND      2 A B203  NJ13GH             1ANN600101010309  G
RFFFXND      2 A B503                                                 44500        2530             100
RFFFXND      2 A B204  NJ13GH             1ANN600101050309  G
RFFFXND      2 A B504                                             2033200      58703     1913100
RFFFXND      2 A B70110             89100           33
RFFFXND      2 A B70250         4073000           33
Page 15
From G owner code to J owner code
 Shipped as government-owned: G owner code
 Received as government-owned: G owner code
 When reactor started up, the 4 MOX LTAs became privately-owned: J
owner code
 Inventory change type codes 54 (Shipments – Miscellaneous) and 34
(Receipts – Miscellaneous) were used to make the change to
(privately-owned) as an A M transaction
 No project number
Page 16
741 for change in Owner Code – G to J
XND XND 41 A M116                                                                            06082005
XND XND 41 A M20154NJ13GE             1ANN600101010309  G
XND XND 41 A M50154                                          44600           2530            100
XND XND 41 A M20254NJ13GE             1ANN600101050309  G
XND XND 41 A M50254                                       2038400         57390     1920600
XND XND 41 A M20354NJ13GF             1ANN600101010309  G
XND XND 41 A M50354                                          44600            2530             100
XND XND 41 A M20454NJ13GF             1ANN600101050309  G